

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5809/2013

IASE UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5827/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Minocha ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.5809/2013

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 has not cured the defects in the counter affidavit, despite time granted by the Registrar's Court.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) No.5827/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner to submit proof of service of pleadings on the learned counsel for the respondents. Petitioner is also required to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.5 and 17.

List again on 19.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar