

It is further submitted that Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has not clarified the ambiguity on Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance filed on behalf of U.G.C. which is not a party in this matter.

The default on the part of the Petitioner is reported before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip