

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5827/2013

IASE UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite earlier order by the Registrar's Court, petitioner has not filed proof of service of pleadings to the learned counsel for the respondents. Much less fresh steps also not taken for effecting service on respondent Nos.5 and 17. As service on them is still incomplete, for want of fresh steps, time is extended by four weeks.

List again on 27.1.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar