

SECTION IV B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Ch. matter
Listed on
Court No.
Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 5827 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for deletion)

IASE University	Versus	Petitioner(s)
State of Haryana & Ors		Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 18.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“ One weeks' time is granted to learned Counsel for the petitioner to file an application for deletion of names of respondent nos. 5 & 17.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 07.09.2015 filed an application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 5 & 17 barred by 12 days as time granted by the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) for filing the same has expired on 25.08.2015. No application for condonation of delay has been filed by the Counsel for the petitioner.

It is further submitted that Respondent No. 5 is unserved and Respondent No. 17 is served through Trial Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) with this office report for direction.

Dated this the 4th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.
24, Lawyers' Chamber, S.C.I

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
15, R.K. Garg Chamber, S.C.I

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mob. No. 9417121215

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR