

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5827/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/08/2011 in CWP No. 14191/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

IASE UNIVERSITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 04/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay of 12 days in filing the application for deletion is condoned.

At the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner, I.A. No.3/2015 is allowed and the name of the respondent Nos.5 and 17 are deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SWETA DHYANI
Date: 2016.01.05
12:05:10 IST
Reason:

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER