

Affidavit till date despite 4 weeks time granted by Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has also not filed Rejoinder Affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Arvind Minocha, Advocate.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj